



CIN No. L24232PB1983PLC005426

D.L. No. 1800-OSP, 1804-B

GST No. 03AAACK6458M1ZB

I.E. Code No. 1293001210

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village Nag Kalan, Majitha Road, Amritsar - 143 601 (INDIA)

Phone : 91-8558820862 (Accounts)
: 91-8558820863 (Admin.)
: 91-9915743720 (Exports)
M.D. Mobile : 91-9814071215, 9814052314
E-mail : export@kwalitypharma.com
ramesh@kwalitypharma.com

To
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Date: 16th November, 2022

Ref: Scrip Code: 539997

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per the requirement of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), enclosed herewith is the copy of the Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 published in the newspaper viz. **Financial Express (English) and Punjabi Jagran (Punjabi)** on 16th November, 2022.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and the take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For **Kwality Pharmaceuticals Limited**


Ramesh Arora
Managing Director
DIN:00462656



NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS

LML LIMITED (In Liquidation)

(CIN: L34101UP1972PLC003612)
(Sale under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016)

In the matter of LML Limited (In Liquidation), applications are invited for participation in e-auction of the following assets on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis", "Whatever there is basis" and "No recourse" basis:

Asset/Area	Block No.	Reserve Price
Land & Building Site-II & Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 55.45 acres)	1	Rs. 118.25 crore
Land & Building at Site-II, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 15.21 acres)	2	Rs. 33.14 crore
Land & Building at Site-III, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur, UP (Area 40.24 acres)	3	Rs. 86.14 crore

Please note that the total land area at Kanpur is 55.45 acres (Block 1) only. Out of which, the liquidator is also giving option to prospective buyer to buy 15.21 acres (Block 2) or 40.24 acres (Block 3) separately.

Important timelines for this process:

Particulars	Last Date
Submission of eligibility documents by Prospective Bidders	30-11-2022
Inspection or Due Diligence of Assets by Qualified Bidder	08-12-2022
Submission of EMD	10-12-2022
Date of E-Auction	14-12-2022

For Details: Visit www.lmlindia.in and https://lml.auction.auctiontiger.net
Contact: CA. Anil Bhatia, Tel No. 011-41066313, Mob. No. +91 9899224476
Email id: lml.auction@gmail.com

Arun Gupta, Liquidator
IBBI Reg. No. IBBI/PA-002/PA-N0005/2016-17/10095
Regd. Address: S-34, LGF, Greater Kailash-II, New Delhi-110048
Date: 16.11.2022
Place: New Delhi

NOTICE FOR SALE OF ASSETS

INDIAN TRANSFORMERS COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)

(A company under liquidation process vide Hon'ble NCLT order dated 22.08.2022)
Office: Plot No. W - 7, Midc- Tarapur, Boisar Tal Palghar, Dist Thane - 401506.

E-Auction UNDER INSOLVENCY & BANKRUPTCY CODE, 2016

Notice is hereby given that the below described Corporate Debtor i.e., Indian Transformers Company Limited will be sold as a going concern on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" AND "NO RECOURSE BASIS" and the sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform https://eauctions.co.in. This is invitation to bid either personally or by duly authorized agent.

Description	Date and Time of E-Auction	Reserve Price (INR) / EMD
Sale of Corporate Debtor as going concern as per Reg 32(e) of liquidation process	14.12.2022, 11.00 am to 1.30 pm (With unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)	Rs. 8,32,01,649 / Rs. 75,00,000

Last Date to apply and submission of Documents: 30.11.2022 Inspection Date: 02.12.2022, to 09.12.2022, between 11 a.m. to 5 p.m. The bidders are requested to visit "https://eauctions.co.in" for detailed terms and conditions for e-auction process. The interested bidders shall deposit the EMD by way of Demand Draft favoring "Indian Transformers Company Limited (In Liquidation)" or through bank transfer. Contact person on behalf of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar Infosys Private Limited): Mr. Dixit Prajapati
Email id-admin@eauctions.co.in, Mobile No.: +91 7874138237/9870099713
Sd/- Ankur Kumar, Liquidator
IBBI Reg. No. IBBI/PA-002/PA-N00113/2017-18/10283
18, 10th Floor, Pinnacle Corporate Park, G-Block, BKC, Bandra-E, Mumbai-400051
Mobile No. 09967011249
Date: 16.11.2022
Place: Mumbai

TATA POWER

THE TATA POWER COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel: 91 22 6665 8282, CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567
Email: tatapower@tatapower.com Website: www.tatapower.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 that Monday, 12th December 2022 has been fixed as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of:

- Annual interest on the 2100 – 9.40% Secured, Redeemable, Taxable, Listed, Rated Non-Convertible Debentures aggregating a cumulative face value of ₹10,00,00,000 and
- The redemption proceeds of the separately transferable redeemable principal of these Debentures (INE245A07424), aggregating ₹ 210,00,00,000, both due on 28th December 2022.

For The Tata Power Company Limited
Sd/-
H. M. Mistry
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15th November 2022

AVASARA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L74999MH1994PLC216417
Regd. Office: Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 85, Hill Road, Cps, Yoko Sizzler, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050. Website: www.avasara.com Email: cs@avasara.in, hr@avasara.in
Tel : 022-26414725; Fax : +91-022-26433887

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. In Lacs except earning per share)

Particulars	Year to date figures 30 September 2022			Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 September 2021
	Current Quarter Ended 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date 30 September 2021 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	4.35	8.64	4.33	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.08)	(21.38)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.08)	(21.38)	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.32)	(3.07)	(20.22)	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.32)	(3.07)	(20.22)	
Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(282.16)	(282.16)		
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.40)	
Diluted:	(0.01)	(0.06)	(0.40)	

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and Website of the Company - www.avasara.com.
2. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2022.
3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AVASARA FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
Sabrinath Gopala Krishnan
Whole time Director
DIN: 09473469

Place: Bangalore
Date: 14/11/2022

KCL INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: L45201MH1995PLC167630
Registered Office: B-3, 204, Saket Complex, Thane (West) - 400601, Maharashtra, India; Contact Details: +91-9425052211/+91-9301300600;
Email-ID: kclindia@yahoo.co.in, info@kclinfra.com, cs@kclinfra.com; Website: www.kclinfra.com;

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022		QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022		QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2021		HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022		HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2021	
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	632.84	146.45	177.63	779.29	350.45	1557.15				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional Items	21.32	22.62	2.60	43.94	5.06	65.01				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional Items	21.32	22.62	2.60	43.94	5.06	65.01				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	15.78	16.90	2.65	32.68	3.70	48.07				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	15.78	16.90	2.65	32.68	3.70	48.07				
6	Equity Share Capital	1711.52	526.62	526.62	1711.52	526.62	526.62				
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
8	Earning Per Share-Basic (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)	0.030	0.060	0.010	0.040	0.010	0.18				
	Earning Per Share-Diluted (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each)	0.030	0.060	0.010	0.040	0.010	0.18				

Note: (1) The unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14th, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
(2) The company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
(3) The figures of the previous period/year have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period's classification/disclosure.

Place: Thane
Date: 14.11.2022

By order of the Board
For and behalf of KCL Infra Projects Limited
Sd/-
Mohan Jhwar
Managing Director
DIN: 08495473

KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Regd. Office: VILLAGE NAGKALAN, MAJITHA ROAD, AMRITSAR - 143601
CIN: L24232PB1983PLC005426; Ph.: 8558820862
Email Id: cs@kwalitypharma.com; Website: www.kwalitypharma.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(Rupees in Lacs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	5580.53	12602.39	18373.80			
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1166.06	2530.52	8014.16			
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1166.06	2530.52	8014.16			
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	939.24	1953.70	5961.91			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	915.48	1926.29	5948.30			
6.	Equity Share Capital	1037.62	1037.62	1037.62			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-----	-----	-----			
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	8.82	18.56	57.33			
	1. Basic:	8.82	18.56	57.33			
	2. Diluted:	8.82	18.56	57.33			

Notes: 1. Key Standalone Financial Information (Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	5596.29	12618.14	18371.24			
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax	1131.60	2536.56	8018.01			
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax	904.78	1959.74	5965.76			

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 14th November, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.kwalitypharma.com)

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
For KWALITY PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
Sd/-
Ramesh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00462656

Place: Amritsar
Date: 14.11.2022

GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1990PLC040785
Regd. Off: 4 MMT/STC MARKET, GEETANJALI, NEW DELHI-110017
E-mail: gbsiht@genesisfinance.net | Website: www.genesisfinance.net
Phone: 011-42181244

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

(Amount in INR Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on September 30, 2022		Quarter ended on September 30, 2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	742.00	600.52	1446.63	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/half year (before tax, exceptional and/Extraordinary items)	482.47	326.81	862.83	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/half year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	482.47	326.81	862.83	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/half year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	364.19	244.54	642.15	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/half year (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	364.19	244.54	642.15	
6	Equity Share Capital	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	0.78	0.53	1.38	
	1. Basic:	0.78	0.53	1.38	
	2. Diluted:	0.78	0.53	1.38	

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Company's website www.genesisfinance.net and Stock Exchange's website www.mse.in
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from April 01, 2019.

For Genesis Finance Company Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Bisht
(Whole Time Director and CFO)
DIN: 00597160

Place: New Delhi
Date: 15.11.2022

THOMAS SCOTT

Thomas Scott (India) Limited

CIN: L18109MH2010PLC209302
Regd. Office: 50, Kewal Industrial Estate, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai- 400013 Tel.No.: (022) 4043 6363;
Corp. Office: 405/406, Kewal Industrial Estate, 4th Floor, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai- 400013.
website: www.thomasscott.org Email Id: investor.tsil@banggroup.com Tel No.: (022) 6660 7965; Fax: (022) 6660 7970

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations	1,511.27	1,288.51	956.07	2,799.78	1,482.03	3,246.30
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	88.10	74.06	1.27	162.16	52.47	69.61
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	88.10	74.06	1.27	162.16	52.47	69.61
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	78.66	70.79	7.11	149.45	51.81	62.86
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	78.66	70.79	7.11	149.45	51.81	62.86
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	551.44	551.44	339.00	551.44	339.00	551.44
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of 10 each) (in Rs.)						
(a) Basic	1.43	1.28	0.21	2.71	1.53	1.14
(b) Diluted	1.43	1.28	0.21	2.71	1.53	1.14

Notes: 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November 2022.
2) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
3) Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary/practicable to conform to the current presentation.
4) The Company is primarily engaged in single business segment of manufacturing and trading of textile products. In case of segment reporting of geographical segment for quarter ended June 2022, the export turnover of the Company is nil hence, no segment reporting has been done.

For Thomas Scott (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Brijgopal Bang
Managing Director
(DIN : 00112203)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2022

E-Land Apparel Ltd.

Registered Office: 16/2B, Sri Vinayaka Indl Estate, Singasandra Near Dakshin Honda Showroom Road, Bangalore-560066 Karnataka, India
Website: www.elandapparel.com Email: Investor@elandapparel.com
Tel: +91-80-42548800
CIN: L17110KA1997PLC120558

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Year to date figures for the current period ended		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	5,751.88	13,376.52	4,883.36			
2	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,019.95)	(1,719.35)	(1,085.11)			
3	Net profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,019.95)	(1,719.35)	(1,085.11)			
4	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1,019.95)	(1,719.35)	(1,085.11)			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(1,019.95)	(1,719.35)	(1,085.11)			
6	Equity share capital	4,799.05	4,799.05	4,799.05			
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA			
8	Earnings Per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic:	(2.13)	(3.58)	(2.26)			
	Diluted:	(2.13)	(3.58)	(2.26)			

Notes: 1. The financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022, have been subjected to limited review by statutory auditors, reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2022.
2. The Company has incurred a loss of Rs. 1019.95 lakhs (before other comprehensive income) for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022 (quarter ended June 30, 2022 - Rs. 899.41 lakhs). For the quarter ended September 2022, the application of Ind AS 115 has resulted in the Finance costs being higher by Rs. 1200.07 lakhs (Quarter ended June '22 - Rs. 1149.35 lakhs) and profit before tax being lower by a similar amount. Considering that fact and EBIT, Company's operations are improving in comparison to Past years. In-Spite of accumulated losses exceeding its paid-up capital and other equity as on September 30, 2022, the company and its holding company have a positive outlook for the garment industry. The Holding company has confirmed financial support to the Company to continue as a going concern. The Company is therefore being viewed as a going concern and the financial results have been prepared under the going concern assumption.
3. The Company has only one reportable segment i.e. Garments.
4. Balances of Inventory, Trade receivables, and Trade Payables have been verified by the management.

For E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED
Sd/-
JAEHO SONG
Managing Director
DIN : 07830731

Place: Bangalore
Date: 16th November 2022

SUUMAYA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Suumaya Lifestyle Limited)
CIN: L18100MH2011PLC220879
Regd. Off: Wing A, B & F, Unit No.2001,2002, 20th Floor Lotus Corporate Park, Goregaon East Mumbai MH400063 IN
Tel. No. 022-69218000 | Website: www.suumaya.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in crores)

SL No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)			

